
1 Term Time Only 2 Only During School Holidays

 
Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 17
Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 18
Wakefield City Centre Westgate Stn
Thornes Lane
Kettlethorpe High School
Sandal ASDA Car Park
Calder Grove Post Office
Durkar Denby Dale Road East Otters Holt
Crigglestone Gardeners Arms
Hall Green Stoney Lane Hollingthorpe Court

109
--

0543
--

0552
--

0557
--

0601
0605
0611

107
--

0705
0710
0716

--
--
--

0720
0725
0732

109 1

--
0805

--
0814
0820

--
--
--
--
--

109 1

--
0810

--
0819
0825

--
--
--
--
--

107 1

--
--

0825
0831

--
--
--

0836
--
--

107 2

--
--

0825
0831

--
--
--

0836
--
--

107
0900

--
0905
0911

--
--
--

0915
0920
0926

108
--

0913
--

0921
--

0927
0935

--
--

0942

109
--

0943
--

0952
--

0957
--

1002
1006
1011

108 109 108 109 1

--

Then
at

these
mins

-- --

past
each
hour
until

--
1013 43 13 1343

-- -- -- --
1021 52 21 1352

-- -- -- --
1027 57 27 1357
1035 -- 35 --

-- 01 -- 1401
-- 05 -- 1405

1042 11 42 1411

109 1

--
1455

--
1504
1515

--
--

1520
1524
1530

109 2

--
1455

--
1504

--
1513

--
1516
1519
1525

109
--

1543
--

1552
--

1558
--

1603
1607
1613

109
--

1643
--

1652
--

1700
--

1705
1709
1715

109
--

1743
--

1752
--

1757
--

1802
1806
1813

109
--

1813
--

1821
--

1827
--

1831
1835
1842

 
Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 17
Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 18
Wakefield City Centre Westgate Stn
Thornes Lane
Kettlethorpe High School
Sandal ASDA Car Park
Calder Grove Post Office
Durkar Denby Dale Road East Otters Holt
Crigglestone Gardeners Arms
Hall Green Stoney Lane Hollingthorpe Court

109 109 109
--

Then
at

these
mins

--

past
each
hour
until

--
1905 05 2205

-- -- --
1912 12 2212

-- -- --
1917 17 2217

-- -- --
1921 21 2221
1924 24 2224
1930 30 2230

109
--

2305
--

2312
--

2317
--

2321
2324
2330

1 Term Time Only 2 Only During School Holidays

 
Hall Green Hollingthorpe Lane Hollingthorpe Court
Crigglestone Gardeners Arms
Durkar St James Way
Durkar Denby Dale Road East Otters Holt
Calder Grove Post Office
Kettlethorpe High School
Sandal ASDA Car Park
Thornes Lane
Wakefield City Centre Westgate Stn
Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 17
Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 18

109
--
--

0524
0525

--
--

0529
0536

--
--

0545

109
0615
0621
0622
0624

--
--

0629
0636

--
--

0645

109
0715
0721
0722
0724

--
--

0729
0736

--
--

0745

109 1

0805
0811
0812
0814

--
0820

--
0827

--
--

0840

109 2

0805
0811
0812
0814

--
--

0819
0827

--
--

0840

109
0930
0937
0939
0941

--
--

0948
0955

--
--

1004

108
0945

--
--
--

0953
--

1000
1007

--
--

1015

109 108 109 109
1015

Then
at

these
mins

45 15

past
each
hour
until

1345
1021 -- 21 --
1022 -- 22 --
1024 -- 24 --

-- 53 -- 1353
-- -- -- --

1029 00 29 1400
1036 07 36 1407

-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --

1045 15 45 1415

109
1435
1441
1442
1444

--
--

1449
1456

--
--

1505

109 1

--
--
--
--
--

1520
--

1527
--
--

1540

107
1537
1543
1544
1547

--
--
--

1555
1601

--
1606

107
1622
1629
1630
1633

--
--
--

1642
1648

--
1653

107
1722
1728
1729
1732

--
--
--

1741
1747

--
1752

109
1820
1826
1827
1829

--
--

1834
1841

--
1850

--

109
1845
1851
1852
1854

--
--

1859
1906

--
--

1915

109
1935
1940
1941
1943

--
--

1947
1953

--
--

2000

109
2035
2040
2041
2043

--
--

2047
2053

--
--

2100

109
2135
2140
2141
2143

--
--

2147
2153

--
--

2200

109
2235
2240
2241
2243

--
--

2247
2253

--
--

2300

 
Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 18
Thornes Lane
Sandal ASDA Car Park
Crigglestone Gardeners Arms
Calder Grove Post Office
Hall Green Stoney Lane Hollingthorpe Court

109
0643
0652
0657
0705

--
0711

109
0743
0752
0757
0805

--
0811

109
0843
0852
0857
0905

--
0911

108
0913
0921
0927

--
0935
0942

109 108 109 109
0943

Then
at

these
mins

13 43

past
each
hour
until

1713
0952 21 52 1721
0957 27 57 1727
1005 -- 05 --

-- 35 -- 1735
1011 42 11 1742

109
1743
1752
1757
1805

--
1811

109
1813
1822
1827
1835

--
1841

109 109 109
1905

Then
at

these
mins

05

past
each
hour
until

2205
1912 12 2212
1918 18 2218
1925 25 2225

-- -- --
1930 30 2230

109
2305
2312
2318
2325

--
2330

 
Hall Green Hollingthorpe Lane Hollingthorpe Court
Crigglestone Gardeners Arms
Calder Grove Post Office
Sandal ASDA Car Park
Thornes Lane
Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 18

109
0715
0721

--
0729
0736
0745

109
0815
0821

--
0829
0836
0845

108
0845

--
0853
0900
0906
0915

109 108 109 109
0915

Then
at

these
mins

45 15

past
each
hour
until

1645
0921 -- 21 --

-- 53 -- 1653
0929 00 29 1700
0936 06 36 1706
0945 15 45 1715

109
1715
1721

--
1729
1736
1745

108
1745

--
1752
1758
1805
1814

109
1815
1821

--
1829
1836
1845

109
1845
1851

--
1859
1906
1915

109
1935
1940

--
1947
1953
2000

109
2035
2040

--
2047
2053
2100

109
2135
2140

--
2147
2153
2200

109
2235
2240

--
2247
2253
2300

 
Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 18
Thornes Lane
Sandal ASDA Car Park
Crigglestone Gardeners Arms
Hall Green Stoney Lane Hollingthorpe Court

109
1010
1016
1021
1029
1035

109
1110
1116
1122
1130
1136

109 109 109
1210

Then
at

these
mins

10
past
each
hour
until

1610
1217 17 1617
1223 23 1623
1231 31 1631
1237 37 1637

109
1710
1716
1721
1728
1734

109
1805
1811
1816
1823
1829

109
1905
1911
1916
1923
1929

109
2005
2011
2016
2023
2029

109
2105
2111
2116
2123
2129

107/108/109 Wakefield to Hall Green

Valid from Monday, April 12, 2021 to Monday, September 20, 2021

Monday to Friday - Hall Green Stoney Lane Hollingthorpe Court

Monday to Friday - Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 18

Saturday - Hall Green Stoney Lane Hollingthorpe Court

Saturday - Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 18

Sunday - Hall Green Stoney Lane Hollingthorpe Court



 
Hall Green Hollingthorpe Lane Hollingthorpe Court
Crigglestone Gardeners Arms
Sandal ASDA Car Park
Thornes Lane
Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 18

109
0935
0942
0950
0956
1005

109
1040
1047
1055
1101
1110

109
1140
1147
1155
1201
1210

109
1240
1246
1255
1302
1311

109
1340
1346
1354
1401
1410

109
1440
1446
1454
1501
1510

109
1540
1546
1554
1601
1610

109
1640
1645
1653
1659
1707

109
1740
1745
1752
1758
1806

109
1835
1840
1847
1853
1900

109
1935
1940
1947
1953
2000

109
2035
2040
2047
2053
2100

Sunday - Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 18


	Monday to Friday - Hall Green Stoney Lane Hollingthorpe Court
	Monday to Friday - Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 18
	Saturday - Hall Green Stoney Lane Hollingthorpe Court
	Saturday - Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 18
	Sunday - Hall Green Stoney Lane Hollingthorpe Court
	Sunday - Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 18

